1
®
ISL22444
Quad Digitally Controlled Potentiometer (XDCP™)
FN6426.0Data Sheet May 24, 2007
Low Noise, Low Power, SPI® Bus, 256 Taps
The ISL22444 integrates four digitally controlled
potentiometers (DCP), control logic and non-volatile memory

• 20 Ld TSSOP or 20 Ld QFN
• Pb-free plus anneal product (RoHS compliant)
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2) PART MARKING
RESISTANCE
OPTION (kΩ)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free) PKG. DWG. #
ISL22444TFV20Z 22444 TFVZ 100 -40 to +125 20 Ld TSSOP M20.173
ISL22444TFR20Z 22444 TFRZ 100 -40 to +125 20 Ld QFN L20.5x5
ISL22444UFV20Z 22444 UFVZ 50 -40 to +125 20 Ld TSSOP M20.173
ISL22444UFR20Z 22444 UFRZ 50 -40 to +125 20 Ld QFN L20.5x5
ISL22444WFV20Z 22444 WFVZ 10 -40 to +125 20 Ld TSSOP M20.173
ISL22444WFR20Z 22444 WFRZ 10 -40 to +125 20 Ld QFN L20.5x5
NOTES:
1. Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are
MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.